
Non-Standard Contract Coversheet        Revised 5/6/20 

 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sheriff/Coroner/Public Administrator 
 
 

Department Contract Representative  Kelly Welty, Chief Deputy Director 
of Sheriff’s Administration 

Telephone Number (909) 387-0640 

 
 

Contractor  Bloomington Recreation and Park 
District 

Contractor Representative Trevor Leja 

Telephone Number (909) 386-8810 

Contract Term 04/01/2022 through 03/31/2027 

Original Contract Amount $3,500 

Amendment Amount       

Total Contract Amount $3,500 

Cost Center 4430001000 

 
 

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:       
 
Memorandum of Understanding with Bloomington Recreation and Park District, in the amount of $700 per fiscal 
year, for a total amount not to exceed $3,500, for office space in the Kessler Park office building, effective April 
1, 2022 through March 31, 2027. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

Richard D. Luczak, Deputy County Counsel      Kelly Welty, Chief Deputy Director of Sheriff’s 
Administration 

Date    Date    Date  

 
 

 

Contract Number 
      

 
SAP Number 

N/A 


